
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2023 

Contract

Concession Contract to Supply, Install, Maintain and
Operate new Residential Electric Vehicle Charging
Points within the City of Coventry

Coventry City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006158

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0386ed  

Published 2 March 2023, 12:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Contact

Procurement Services

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2023
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 2476831163

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.coventry.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.coventry.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Concession Contract to Supply, Install, Maintain and Operate new Residential Electric
Vehicle Charging Points within the City of Coventry

Reference number

COV - 13715

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144900 - Electric vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The contract will be a sole supplier concession contract to supply EV infrastructure for new
EV chargepoints to be installed within the City of Coventry during the contract term.

The initial requirements for delivery in the City of Coventry under the contract is the delivery
of residential chargepoints via joint Supplier funding and the Council obtaining Office for
Zero Emissions Vehicles (OZEV) funding via On-street Residential Chargepoint Scheme
(ORCS).

Please note the Council has not had any confirmation at the time of publishing the tender, on
any successful bid(s) from OZEV that would provide expenditure for the residential charge
points requirement. The Council shall apply for funding from ORCS following the award of
this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £21,200,000



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract will be a sole supplier concession contract to supply EV infrastructure for new
EV chargepoints to be installed within the City of Coventry during the contract term.

The initial requirements for delivery in the City of Coventry under the contract is the delivery
of residential chargepoints via joint Supplier funding and the Council obtaining Office for
Zero Emissions Vehicles (OZEV) funding via On-street Residential Chargepoint Scheme
(ORCS).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative questions / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Value of procurement represents the initial funded expenditure, potential follow up
expenditure and potential revenue generated within maximum possible contract term.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032941

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

COV-13715

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/032941-2022


Page 6 to 6

Connected Kerb Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

11062616

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £21,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,200,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council Legal Services

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T13:55:20+0100
	TCPDF




